8/23/2022 10:59
8/23/2022 11:08
8/23/2022 11:11
8/23/2022 11:12
8/23/2022 11:14
8/23/2022 11:15
8/23/2022 11:17
8/23/2022 11:19
8/23/2022 11:22
8/23/2022 11:27
8/23/2022 11:33
8/23/2022 11:35
8/23/2022 11:38
8/23/2022 11:39
8/23/2022 11:46
8/23/2022 11:50
8/23/2022 12:01
8/23/2022 12:05
8/23/2022 12:15
8/23/2022 12:22
8/23/2022 12:25
8/23/2022 12:34
8/23/2022 12:35
8/23/2022 12:37
8/23/2022 12:43
8/23/2022 12:49
8/23/2022 12:53
8/23/2022 13:02
8/23/2022 13:08
8/23/2022 13:11
8/23/2022 13:14
8/23/2022 13:26
8/23/2022 13:31
8/23/2022 13:32
8/23/2022 13:47
8/23/2022 13:58
8/23/2022 14:03
8/23/2022 14:06
8/23/2022 14:09
8/23/2022 14:12
8/23/2022 14:22
8/23/2022 14:34
8/23/2022 14:37
8/23/2022 14:50
8/23/2022 14:51
8/23/2022 14:58
8/23/2022 15:01
8/23/2022 15:05
8/23/2022 15:07

callsign
AAL795
UAL1625
JBU1248
UAL533
SWA28
SWA2697
SWAS830
NKS1820
DAL459
DAL2211
SWA1646
JBU892
SWA1048
DAL1017
DAL854
AAL2074
ENY3959
SWA1628
ROU1655
AAL2912
DAL2829
JBU426
SWA1887
AAL1369
UAL2619
DAL1476
DAL1532
UAL2398
JBU2274
AAL1201
AAL1271
AAL2920
SWA369
UAL2141
UAL618
WAL3373
FFT2550
DAL2150
AAL436
DAL2099
JBU126
ATN3571
UAL2468
ENY3609
SWA2995
SWA1120
DAL1415
SWA1835
SWA1056

ac_type
A319
B739
A320
B737
B737
B738
B737
A320
B738
B752
B38M
A321
B737
A319
A319
A320
E170
B738
A320
A321
A321
A320
B738
B738
B739
A319
B752
B39M
A320
A319
B738
B738
B737
A319
A320
MD83
A20N
B753
B738
A321
E190
B763
A320
E170
B738
B738
B752
B737
B38M

registration
N12028
N66893
N806JB
N15710
N957WN
N8526W
N7817)
N629NK
N397DA
N673DL
N8815L
N996JL
N294WN
N351NB
N371NB
N109UW
N229NN
N8618N
CGFDU
N154UW
N320DN
N554JB
N8548P
N947AN
N68880
N366NB
N674DL
N47524
N653JB
N4005X
N316PF
N845NN
N733SA
N876UA
N457UA
N8O5WA
N335FR
N596NW
N824NN
N108DN
N274JB
N353Az
N460UA
N288NN
N8652B
N8530W
N539US
N215WN
N8725L

dep_rwy

19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure

propulsion
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jet_type

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL

deviation_cause

RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE



